
2024-2025 University of Texas Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-16   Conf: 6-12   Home: 11-7   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 4-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Johnson, Tre 33-33 1148 34.8 224-525 .427 89-224 .397 121-141 .858 11 92 103 3.1 69 0 90 61 10 31 658 19.9
06 Kaluma, Arthur 33-32 965 29.2 141-305 .462 33-92 .359 91-116 .784 53 194 247 7.5 69 2 60 52 30 31 406 12.3
00 Pope, Jordan 35-32 892 25.5 134-308 .435 60-165 .364 56-64 .875 10 59 69 2.0 76 1 60 33 0 35 384 11.0
12 Mark, Tramon 29-25 779 26.9 106-261 .406 36-104 .346 59-79 .747 6 100 106 3.7 69 2 49 27 13 24 307 10.6
05 Shedrick, Kadin 35-35 926 26.5 102-183 .557 7-20 .350 96-141 .681 93 120 213 6.1 97 3 21 33 58 24 307 8.8
02 Weaver, Chendall 20-9 415 20.8 46-91 .505 8-20 .400 27-45 .600 33 65 98 4.9 46 1 27 17 6 15 127 6.4
25 Kent, Jayson 27-3 464 17.2 56-110 .509 10-37 .270 30-53 .566 46 43 89 3.3 55 0 12 26 7 13 152 5.6
01 Larry, Julian 35-4 694 19.8 52-119 .437 15-43 .349 42-53 .792 7 44 51 1.5 67 1 102 54 2 25 161 4.6
22 Pryor, Devon 23-2 277 12.0 29-56 .518 3-16 .188 13-16 .813 18 27 45 2.0 24 0 11 8 2 6 74 3.2
21 Onyema, Ze'Rik 35-0 356 10.2 43-71 .606 0-0 .000 26-41 .634 26 62 88 2.5 66 0 13 17 16 12 112 3.2
04 Vinson, Jamie 9-0 44 4.9 9-12 .750 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 2 8 10 1.1 6 0 1 0 3 1 20 2.2
10 Codie, Nic 19-0 104 5.5 14-20 .700 2-2 1.000 2-3 .667 8 10 18 0.9 6 0 2 3 3 0 32 1.7
07 Bott, Cole 6-0 22 3.7 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 4 0 3 0 0 1 4 0.7
08 Clark, Preston 4-0 14 3.5 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 3 3 6 1.5 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.3
Total 35 7100 202.9 956-2067 .463 264-729 .362 569-760 .749 356 892 1248 35.7 654 10 452 349 150 219 2745 78.43
Opponents 35 7100 202.9 869-2034 .427 250-740 .338 554-792 .699 371 842 1213 34.7 657 11 421 398 108 202 2542 72.63

Team Statistics TX OPP
SCORING 2747 2542
    Points Per Game 78.5 72.6
    Scoring Margin 5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 956-2067 869-2034
    Field Goal Pct .463 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 264-729 250-740
    3PT FG Pct .362 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 569-760 554-792
    FT Pct .749 .699
    FT Made Per Game 16.3 15.8
REBOUNDS 1248 1213
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 452 421
    Assists Per Game 12.9 12.0
TURNOVERS 349 398
    Turnovers Per Game 10.0 11.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 219 202
    Steals Per Game 6.3 5.8
BLOCKS 150 108
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 3.1
ATTENDANCE 194,228 113,124
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-10,790 10-11,312
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-11,054

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Texas 1269 1429 6 15 2747
Opponents 1162 1336 6 10 2542

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 vs Ohio St. L 72-80 6,397
11/08/24 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 90-59 10,993
11/12/24 CHICAGO ST. W 105-58 10,662
11/16/24 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 89-43 10,457
11/21/24 vs Syracuse W 70-66 6,941
11/22/24 vs Saint Joseph's W 67-58 6,572
11/29/24 DELAWARE ST. W 90-68 10,716
12/04/24 at NC State W 63-59 13,396
12/08/24 UCONN L 65-76 11,039
12/12/24 NEW MEXICO ST. W 91-67 10,600
12/15/24 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 121-57 10,514
12/19/24 NEW ORLEANS W 98-62 10,565
12/29/24 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 77-53 10,565

* 01/04/25 at Texas A&M L 60-80 12,236
* 01/07/25 AUBURN L 82-87 10,516
* 01/11/25 TENNESSEE L 70-74 10,195
* 01/15/25 at Oklahoma W 77-73 10,436
* 01/18/25 at Florida L 60-84 11,107
* 01/21/25 MISSOURI W 61-53 11,267
* 01/25/25 TEXAS A&M W 70-69 11,313
* 01/29/25 at Ole Miss L 69-72 8,480
* 02/01/25 at LSU W 89-58 8,395
* 02/05/25 ARKANSAS L 70-78 10,799
* 02/08/25 at Vanderbilt L 78-86 9,215
* 02/11/25 ALABAMA L 80-103 11,081
* 02/15/25 KENTUCKY W 82-78 11,060
* 02/22/25 at South Carolina L 69-84 11,369
* 02/26/25 at Arkansas L (OT) 81-86 19,200
* 03/01/25 GEORGIA L 67-83 10,765
* 03/04/25 at Mississippi St. W (OT) 87-82 9,290
* 03/08/25 OKLAHOMA L 72-76 11,121

03/12/25 vs Vanderbilt W 79-72 13,840
03/13/25 vs Texas A&M W (2 OT) 94-89 13,558
03/14/25 vs Tennessee L 72-83 17,526
03/19/25 vs Xavier L 80-86 12,546

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Texas Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 3-6   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Johnson, Tre 18-18 653 36.3 122-302 .404 44-121 .364 80-89 .899 7 56 63 3.5 37 0 55 32 5 19 368 20.4
06 Kaluma, Arthur 16-15 462 28.9 62-149 .416 16-52 .308 48-60 .800 31 86 117 7.3 42 1 29 27 15 14 188 11.8
12 Mark, Tramon 16-15 443 27.7 59-146 .404 20-54 .370 33-40 .825 5 51 56 3.5 41 0 22 11 7 14 171 10.7
00 Pope, Jordan 18-15 476 26.4 65-164 .396 28-89 .315 31-35 .886 6 30 36 2.0 42 1 27 22 0 19 189 10.5
05 Shedrick, Kadin 18-18 478 26.6 45-87 .517 5-10 .500 41-63 .651 52 68 120 6.7 60 3 12 24 28 12 136 7.6
25 Kent, Jayson 18-3 313 17.4 37-77 .481 6-25 .240 16-33 .485 33 28 61 3.4 35 0 5 20 5 7 96 5.3
01 Larry, Julian 18-4 387 21.5 25-60 .417 6-23 .261 20-26 .769 5 21 26 1.4 43 1 43 28 1 14 76 4.2
22 Pryor, Devon 14-2 201 14.4 21-42 .500 1-11 .091 5-6 .833 17 17 34 2.4 18 0 6 7 2 3 48 3.4
21 Onyema, Ze'Rik 18-0 173 9.6 17-35 .486 0-0 .000 11-19 .579 14 33 47 2.6 35 0 8 9 7 4 45 2.5
10 Codie, Nic 11-0 42 3.8 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 0.7 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.4
02 Weaver, Chendall 3-0 20 6.7 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 1.3 6 0 1 3 0 0 1 0.3
04 Vinson, Jamie 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 455-1072 .424 126-387 .326 286-373 .767 193 434 627 34.8 362 6 208 197 70 106 1322 73.44
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 467-1040 .449 134-383 .350 338-454 .744 189 468 657 36.5 335 5 229 193 60 115 1406 78.11

Team Statistics TX OPP
SCORING 1324 1406
    Points Per Game 73.6 78.1
    Scoring Margin -4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 455-1072 467-1040
    Field Goal Pct .424 .449
3 POINT FG-ATT 126-387 134-383
    3PT FG Pct .326 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 286-373 338-454
    FT Pct .767 .744
    FT Made Per Game 15.9 18.8
REBOUNDS 627 657
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -1.7 –
ASSISTS 208 229
    Assists Per Game 11.6 12.7
TURNOVERS 197 193
    Turnovers Per Game 10.9 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 106 115
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.4
BLOCKS 70 60
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.3
ATTENDANCE 98,117 99,728
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-10,902 9-11,081
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Texas 580 716 28 1324
Opponents 657 721 28 1406

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 at  Texas A&M L 60-80 12236
01/07/25 AUBURN L 82-87 10516
01/11/25 TENNESSEE L 70-74 10195
01/15/25 at  Oklahoma W 77-73 10436
01/18/25 at  Florida L 60-84 11107
01/21/25 MISSOURI W 61-53 11267
01/25/25 TEXAS A&M W 70-69 11313
01/29/25 at  Ole Miss L 69-72 8480
02/01/25 at  LSU W 89-58 8395
02/05/25 ARKANSAS L 70-78 10799
02/08/25 at  Vanderbilt L 78-86 9215
02/11/25 ALABAMA L 80-103 11081
02/15/25 KENTUCKY W 82-78 11060
02/22/25 at  South Carolina L 69-84 11369
02/26/25 at  Arkansas L (OT) 81-86 19200
03/01/25 GEORGIA L 67-83 10765
03/04/25 at  Mississippi St. W (OT) 87-82 9290
03/08/25 OKLAHOMA L 72-76 11121


